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McKenley-Wint Track & Field Classic 2022 - 2/19/2022

CALABAR HIGH SCHOOL

KINGSTON, JAMAICA

Results - AFTERNOON
 
Event 10  Girls 13 & Under 70 Meter Hurdles CLASS 4

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 164 Duncan, Malayia  13 Hydel High 10.99 1  +0.0
2 83 Brown, Arihanna  13 Edwin Allen High 11.11 1  +0.0
3 170 Johnson, Sashauna  13 Hydel High 11.41 3  0.6
4 162 Cohen, Trisaenia  13 Hydel High 11.45 2  0.2
5 215 Williams, Alexia  13 Immaculate Conception High 11.57 3  0.6
6 152 Russell, Nickayla  13 Holmwood Technical High 11.71 3  0.6
7 134 Thompson, Tashika  13 Excelsior High 11.85 2  0.2
8 419 Maxam, Martina  13 Vere Technical High 12.00 4  0.4
9 81 Bartley, Shanikque  12 Edwin Allen High 12.07 2  0.2
9 115 Gabbidon, Cordelia  12 Excelsior High 12.07 4  0.4

11 96 Johnson, Martha  13 Edwin Allen High 12.10 4  0.4
12 153 Williams, Latoya  13 Holmwood Technical High 12.54 4  0.4
13 91 Douglas, Amelia  13 Edwin Allen High 12.62 2  0.2
14 66 Dodd, Isabelle  13 Campion College 12.75 2  0.2
15 72 Campbell, Thuraira  13 Convent of Mercy 13.01 2  0.2
16 99 Morrison, Antonoy  13 Edwin Allen High 13.22 3  0.6
17 77 Price, Rajanaa  13 Convent of Mercy 13.26 1  +0.0
18 393 Harris, Cara  12 The Queens School 13.40 4  0.4
19 355 Ferguson, Mahalia  13 St. Catherine High 13.42 4  0.4
20 116 Grant, Natesha  13 Excelsior High 13.97 3  0.6
21 104 Sullivan, Sheldon-Haye  12 Edwin Allen High 16.71 1  +0.0

 
Event 11  Girls 14-15 80 Meter Hurdles CLASS 3

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 163 Daley, Jody-Ann  15 Hydel High 11.54 1  0.2
2 359 Lindo, Michaelann  14 St. Catherine High 11.81 1  0.2
3 181 Reid, Tihanna  14 Hydel High 11.90 3  -0.9
4 101 Robinson, Angel  14 Edwin Allen High 12.20 2  -1.7
5 73 Faulkner, Tashay  15 Convent of Mercy 12.28 1  0.2
6 76 Locke, Chennia  15 Convent of Mercy 12.46 3  -0.9
7 429 Wright, Shevona  14 Vere Technical High 12.49 2  -1.7
8 85 Carr, Kellyann  15 Edwin Allen High 12.54 1  0.2
9 79 Allen, Toniann  14 Edwin Allen High 12.61 3  -0.9

10 175 Mullings, Aaliyah  15 Hydel High 13.27 2  -1.7
11 382 Blackwood, Jahnee  14 The Queens School 14.65 3  -0.9
12 280 Taylor, Rihanna  14 Maggotty High 15.82 1  0.2
--- 119 Harvey, Xavi  14 Excelsior High DNF 2  -1.7
--- 147 Bailey, Regina  15 Holmwood Technical High DNF 2  -1.7
--- 367 Young, Danielle  15 St. Catherine High DNF 3  -0.9
--- 463 Marshall, Tiana  14 Wolmers Girls DNF 1  0.2

 
Event 12  Girls 16-17 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 169 Hill, Kerrica  17 Hydel High 13.25 4  -0.9
2 176 Myers, Shania  17 Hydel High 13.74 1  -1.2
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Finals ...   (Event 12  Girls 16-17 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 2)
Name Age School Finals Wind H#

3 143 Austin, Alexia  17 Glengoffe High 14.16 4  -0.9
4 105 Wilson, Santae  16 Edwin Allen High 14.51 3  -0.8
5 425 Taylor, Tanique  17 Vere Technical High 14.63 1  -1.2
6 387 Deeble, Kadina  17 The Queens School 14.64 1  -1.2
7 202 Mahabeer, Cerae  17 Immaculate Conception High 14.72 3  -0.8
8 95 James, Ishna  16 Edwin Allen High 14.78 1  -1.2
9 154 Wolfe, Abigail  16 Holy Childhood High 14.84 2  -2.1

10 213 Stewart, Zoe  16 Immaculate Conception High 14.90 3  -0.8
11 84 Brown, Keneik  17 Edwin Allen High 15.05 2  -2.1
12 464 Wilks, Chloe-Mae  17 Wolmers Girls 15.32 2  -2.1
13 111 Constable, Omarian  17 Excelsior High 15.47 4  -0.9
14 98 Lewis, Doniellia  16 Edwin Allen High 15.94 2  -2.1
15 148 Barnett, Orianna  17 Holmwood Technical High 17.38 4  -0.9
16 276 Powell, Shanae  16 Maggotty High 19.21 1  -1.2
--- 102 South, Kiara  17 Edwin Allen High DNF 2  -2.1

 
Event 13  Girls 18-19 100 Meter Hurdles CLASS 1

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 183 Wilson, Oneka  19 Hydel High 13.86 1  -3.0
2 365 Ulett, Asharria  17 St. Catherine High 14.12 2  -2.8
3 88 Clarke, Patreece  19 Edwin Allen High 14.58 1  -3.0
4 189 Burbridge, Essence  18 Immaculate Conception High 15.30 2  -2.8
5 130 Smith, Jade Ann  18 Excelsior High 15.62 1  -3.0
6 118 Harvey, Teiolla  19 Excelsior High 15.68 2  -2.8
7 113 Davis, Chenessa  18 Excelsior High 15.74 1  -3.0

 
Event 17  Girls 14-15 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Name Age School Finals H#

Finals

 1 85 Carr, Kellyann  15 Edwin Allen High 157.67
 2 167 Fletcher, Nastassia  14 Hydel High 558.47
 3 175 Mullings, Aaliyah  15 Hydel High 158.65
 4 79 Allen, Toniann  14 Edwin Allen High 459.00
 5 86 Cassanova, Shanique  15 Edwin Allen High 559.27
 6 187 Brown, Samoya  15 Immaculate Conception High 41:00.26
 7 343 Lewis, Rhianna  14 Rhodes Hall High 51:00.70
 8 165 Dunkley, Jenice  14 Hydel High 21:00.85
 9 82 Boyd, Cheryce  15 Edwin Allen High 31:01.39
 10 404 Whittingham, Daynea  15 The Queens School 51:01.79
 11 80 Barron, Britani  15 Edwin Allen High 21:02.41
 12 177 Neil, Rihanna  14 Hydel High 41:02.56
 13 208 Shim, Shevi Anne  15 Immaculate Conception High 31:03.37
 14 122 Jackson, Aleeyah  15 Excelsior High 51:05.83
 15 307 Brown, Analisa  15 Petersfield High 21:06.89
 16 309 Clarke, Deandra  15 Petersfield High 31:06.91
 17 271 Foreshaw, Allaine  15 Maggotty High 51:07.18
 18 402 Smith, Shanecia  14 The Queens School 11:07.34
 19 117 Harris, Kayla Emily  15 Excelsior High 41:07.86
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Finals ...   (Event 17  Girls 14-15 400 Meter Dash CLASS 3)
Name Age School Finals H#

 20 270 Daley, Davrielle  14 Maggotty High 11:08.66
 21 71 Blenman, Neila-Marie  14 Convent of Mercy 21:09.37
 22 344 Powell, Tianna  14 Rhodes Hall High 11:10.93
 23 268 Bellanfante, Alveena  15 Maggotty High 41:12.27

 
Event 18  Girls 16-17 400 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Name Age School Finals H#

Finals

 1 160 Baker, Alliah  16 Hydel High 355.70
 2 92 Dryden, Jhenelle  17 Edwin Allen High 257.56
 3 124 Kelly, Diandra  17 Excelsior High 357.71
 4 193 Haisley, Mickaila  17 Immaculate Conception High 258.69
 5 112 Coombs, Mikela  17 Excelsior High 259.84
 6 266 Anderson, Shanice  17 Maggotty High 11:00.99
 7 144 Blackston, Janelle  16 Glengoffe High 21:01.26
 8 396 Legister, Meckeda  16 The Queens School 31:01.91
 9 385 Brown, Ashantae  17 The Queens School 11:02.58
 10 318 Richards, Janeen  17 Petersfield High 21:03.63
 11 75 Henry, Halyncia  16 Convent of Mercy 11:03.94
 12 294 Shaw, Tashawya  16 Ocho Rios High 11:04.35
 13 173 McDonald, Shaneika  16 Hydel High 21:04.50
 14 150 Knight, Julissa  16 Holmwood Technical High 31:04.92
 15 342 Brown, Bryana  16 Rhodes Hall High 11:08.02
 --- 279 Taylor, Mariah  16 Maggotty High 3DNF

 
Event 19  Girls 18-19 400 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Name Age School Finals H#

Finals

 1 172 McAnnuff, Oneika  19 Hydel High 353.95
 2 100 Powell, Kacian  18 Edwin Allen High 156.07
 3 166 Dyer, Daena  19 Hydel High 256.20
 4 145 Sherika, Thomas  18 Glengoffe High 159.13
 5 272 Foster, Vataski  18 Maggotty High 21:00.15
 6 392 Grey, Vashti  19 The Queens School 21:00.37
 7 274 Jones, Ocelia  18 Maggotty High 31:01.41
 8 123 Johnson, Shaneil  18 Excelsior High 11:02.08
 9 265 Alcott, Daviel  18 Maggotty High 21:02.30
 10 293 Hylton, Aaliyah  18 Ocho Rios High 31:03.62
 11 472 Freeman, Shermalee  19 Vere Technical High 31:04.87
 12 424 Sutton, Jullian  18 Vere Technical High 31:06.55
 13 470 Barrett, Tamika  18 Rhodes Hall High 11:07.30
 --- 196 Honeywell, Chanel  18 Immaculate Conception High 1DNF

 
Event 23  Girls 13 & Under 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 83 Brown, Arihanna  13 Edwin Allen High 12.87 1  -0.2
2 170 Johnson, Sashauna  13 Hydel High 12.89 6  -0.9
3 164 Duncan, Malayia  13 Hydel High 13.01 2  -0.2
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 13 & Under 100 Meter Dash CLASS 4)
Name Age School Finals Wind H#

4 162 Cohen, Trisaenia  13 Hydel High 13.08 1  -0.2
5 198 Johnson, Kayla  12 Immaculate Conception High 13.09 6  -0.9
6 136 Williams, Janelia  13 Excelsior High 13.12 6  -0.9
7 353 Blake, Emoly  13 St. Catherine High 13.21 4  -0.3
8 91 Douglas, Amelia  13 Edwin Allen High 13.21 4  -0.3
9 81 Bartley, Shanikque  12 Edwin Allen High 13.32 7  -1.2

10 277 Robinson, Sakoi  13 Maggotty High 13.34 7  -1.2
11 184 Wynter, Caeli  13 Hydel High 13.37 3  -1.4
12 66 Dodd, Isabelle  13 Campion College 13.43 4  -0.3
13 199 Kelly, Kyra  13 Immaculate Conception High 13.45 3  -1.4
14 186 Brown, Naje  12 Immaculate Conception High 13.51 3  -1.4
15 126 Pomings, Paris  13 Excelsior High 13.53 2  -0.2
16 99 Morrison, Antonoy  13 Edwin Allen High 13.66 6  -0.9
17 121 Hudson, Shahi  13 Excelsior High 13.79 3  -1.4
18 114 Denis, Asheika  12 Excelsior High 13.83 4  -0.3
18 295 Smith, Shenequa  13 Ocho Rios High 13.83 6  -0.9
20 96 Johnson, Martha  13 Edwin Allen High 13.84 2  -0.2
21 132 Stewart, Sheneil  11 Excelsior High 13.90 1  -0.2
22 65 Dennis, Gabrielle  12 Campion College 13.98 2  -0.2
23 351 Alexander, Makayda  12 St. Catherine High 14.02 2  -0.2
24 195 Henry, Maliyah  13 Immaculate Conception High 14.03 6  -0.9
25 355 Ferguson, Mahalia  13 St. Catherine High 14.06 3  -1.4
26 106 Allen, Aqueenna  13 Excelsior High 14.31 3  -1.4
27 192 Grant, Malia  13 Immaculate Conception High 14.33 4  -0.3
28 68 Phipps, Alaine  13 Campion College 15.06 1  -0.2
29 207 Shelton, Lutasha  13 Immaculate Conception High 15.18 7  -1.2
30 116 Grant, Natesha  13 Excelsior High 15.27 6  -0.9

 
Event 24  Girls 14-15 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 168 Hazle, Shemonique  15 Hydel High 12.06 2  0.6
2 163 Daley, Jody-Ann  15 Hydel High 12.21 5  +0.0
3 426 Walker, Tricha  15 Vere Technical High 12.27 1  -0.4
4 208 Shim, Shevi Anne  15 Immaculate Conception High 12.44 4  5.3
5 101 Robinson, Angel  14 Edwin Allen High 12.51 7  +0.0
6 181 Reid, Tihanna  14 Hydel High 12.54 1  -0.4
7 414 Crossfield, Maria  14 Vere Technical High 12.57 3  0.2
8 182 Smiley, Tanille  14 Hydel High 12.63 3  0.2
9 174 Mitchell, Onetta  14 Hydel High 12.71 6  0.1

10 93 Edwards, Renecia  15 Edwin Allen High 12.78 2  0.6
11 292 Lewis, Dawaynea  14 Merl Grove High 12.80 5  +0.0
12 178 Nelson, Terreika  15 Hydel High 12.81 1  -0.4
13 167 Fletcher, Nastassia  14 Hydel High 12.87 2  0.6
14 97 Lewis, Akeelia  15 Edwin Allen High 12.92 5  +0.0
15 206 Russell, Joi-Anne  15 Immaculate Conception High 12.93 2  0.6
15 361 Oliver, Shanoya  15 St. Catherine High 12.93 3  0.2
17 268 Bellanfante, Alveena  15 Maggotty High 13.01 8  -1.7
18 128 Rhoden, Shakira  15 Excelsior High 13.12 2  0.6
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Finals ...   (Event 24  Girls 14-15 100 Meter Dash CLASS 3)
Name Age School Finals Wind H#

19 358 Jobson, Regena  14 St. Catherine High 13.14 4  5.3
20 367 Young, Danielle  15 St. Catherine High 13.19 2  0.6
21 103 Spence, Danika  14 Edwin Allen High 13.22 6  0.1
22 177 Neil, Rihanna  14 Hydel High 13.23 4  5.3
23 159 Bailey, Jaesha  15 Hydel High 13.29 8  -1.7
24 119 Harvey, Xavi  14 Excelsior High 13.37 4  5.3
25 131 Smith, Shamoya  14 Excelsior High 13.42 6  0.1
26 127 Pryce, Shauntai  14 Excelsior High 13.57 3  0.2
27 267 Beckford, Keneeka  15 Maggotty High 13.61 2  0.6
28 344 Powell, Tianna  14 Rhodes Hall High 13.68 1  -0.4
29 280 Taylor, Rihanna  14 Maggotty High 13.73 1  -0.4
30 413 Cross, Brianna  15 Vere Technical High 13.74 6  0.1
31 204 Riley, Kellesse  14 Immaculate Conception High 13.81 7  +0.0
32 270 Daley, Davrielle  14 Maggotty High 14.12 4  5.3
33 205 Robinson, Jaeda  14 Immaculate Conception High 14.13 8  -1.7
34 311 Foster, Neveta-Lee  15 Petersfield High 14.16 8  -1.7
35 278 Strickland, Terry ann  15 Maggotty High 14.19 1  -0.4
36 269 Benjamin, Jhanoya  15 Maggotty High 14.47 5  +0.0
37 69 Scott, Zoie  14 Campion College 14.96 2  0.6
38 155 Moncrieffe, Amoy  15 Holy Trinity High 15.05 7  +0.0
39 467 McKenzie, Abbi-Gail  14 Campion College 15.20 7  +0.0
40 63 Bailey, Victoria  14 Campion College 15.36 8  -1.7

 
Event 25  Girls 16-17 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 169 Hill, Kerrica  17 Hydel High 11.81 4  -2.2
2 180 Reid, Alana  17 Hydel High 12.09 5  -2.0
3 98 Lewis, Doniellia  16 Edwin Allen High 12.28 1  -1.2
4 160 Baker, Alliah  16 Hydel High 12.31 1  -1.2
5 193 Haisley, Mickaila  17 Immaculate Conception High 12.38 4  -2.2
6 84 Brown, Keneik  17 Edwin Allen High 12.83 2  -1.1
7 471 Smith, Sashauna  16 Hydel High 12.87 6  -0.8
8 425 Taylor, Tanique  17 Vere Technical High 12.88 5  -2.0
9 427 Williams, Rae-Annia  17 Vere Technical High 12.93 2  -1.1

10 87 Clarke, Aliyah  17 Edwin Allen High 12.94 3  -1.8
10 312 Guthrie, Jovanne  16 Petersfield High 12.94 1  -1.2
12 279 Taylor, Mariah  16 Maggotty High 12.96 3  -1.8
13 213 Stewart, Zoe  16 Immaculate Conception High 13.12 5  -2.0
14 405 Williams, Ma-Avian  17 The Queens School 13.13 6  -0.8
15 387 Deeble, Kadina  17 The Queens School 13.17 5  -2.0
16 303 Adams, Georgia  17 Petersfield High 13.20 1  -1.2
17 421 Mcfarlane, Tatianna  17 Vere Technical High 13.24 3  -1.8
18 95 James, Ishna  16 Edwin Allen High 13.28 6  -0.8
19 105 Wilson, Santae  16 Edwin Allen High 13.28 6  -0.8
20 202 Mahabeer, Cerae  17 Immaculate Conception High 13.30 6  -0.8
21 302 Abbott, Fadine  17 Petersfield High 13.36 6  -0.8
22 318 Richards, Janeen  17 Petersfield High 13.40 4  -2.2
23 266 Anderson, Shanice  17 Maggotty High 13.68 4  -2.2
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Finals ...   (Event 25  Girls 16-17 100 Meter Dash CLASS 2)
Name Age School Finals Wind H#

24 363 Spence, Tiffany  16 St. Catherine High 13.79 1  -1.2
24 416 Green, Zanya  16 Vere Technical High 13.79 6  -0.8
26 296 Stoddart, Telice  16 Ocho Rios High 13.84 2  -1.1
27 310 Daneeila, Jackson  16 Petersfield High 13.85 1  -1.2
28 315 Ming, Brianna  16 Petersfield High 14.11 1  -1.2
29 342 Brown, Bryana  16 Rhodes Hall High 14.28 4  -2.2
30 313 McENUFF, Samantha  16 Petersfield High 14.63 5  -2.0
31 407 Gordon, Jadae  17 Unattached 14.87 6  -0.8
32 319 Swaby, Felesha  17 Petersfield High 15.20 2  -1.1
--- 188 Bryan, Toniann  16 Immaculate Conception High DNF 3  -1.8

 
Event 26  Girls 18-19 100 Meter Dash CLASS 1

Name Age School Finals Wind H#

Finals

1 90 Clayton, Tina  18 Edwin Allen High 11.76 1  -2.5
2 89 Clayton, Tia  18 Edwin Allen High 11.82 2  -1.2
3 397 Matthews, Gabrielle  19 The Queens School 12.35 3  -1.4
4 304 Barrett, Ashley  19 Petersfield High 12.36 1  -2.5
5 183 Wilson, Oneka  19 Hydel High 12.38 3  -1.4
6 196 Honeywell, Chanel  18 Immaculate Conception High 12.49 3  -1.4
7 189 Burbridge, Essence  18 Immaculate Conception High 12.53 1  -2.5
8 201 Lyn, Gabrielle  18 Immaculate Conception High 12.57 2  -1.2
9 200 Lowe, Onanda  18 Immaculate Conception High 12.83 2  -1.2

10 265 Alcott, Daviel  18 Maggotty High 12.92 3  -1.4
11 392 Grey, Vashti  19 The Queens School 13.14 2  -1.2
12 383 Blake, Abigail  19 The Queens School 13.22 2  -1.2
13 401 Shaw, Chrystal  18 The Queens School 13.45 3  -1.4
14 272 Foster, Vataski  18 Maggotty High 13.62 1  -2.5
15 388 Forbes, Ashle  18 The Queens School 13.77 1  -2.5
16 470 Barrett, Tamika  18 Rhodes Hall High 13.84 3  -1.4

 
Event 30  Girls 13 & Under 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 4

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Hydel High     A  50.81
 2 Excelsior High     A  51.47
 3 St. Catherine High     A  51.87
 4 Gaynstead High     A  54.93
 5 The Queens School     A  55.70

 
Event 31  Girls 14-15 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 3

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Hydel High     A  46.35
 2 Excelsior High     A  49.27
 3 The Queens School     A  52.71
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Event 32  Girls 16-17 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 2

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Hydel High     A  45.42
 2 Excelsior High     A  48.28
 3 Petersfield High     A  49.77
 4 Maggotty High     A  51.85

 
Event 33  Girls 18-19 4x100 Meter Relay CLASS 1

Team  Relay Finals

Finals

 1 Hydel High     A  45.37
 2 The Queens School     A  48.37
 3 Excelsior High     A  48.80
 4 Maggotty High     A  50.02

 
Event 43  Girls 16-17 Shot Put CL 2

Name Age School Finals

Finals

 1 194 Henry, Maja  18 Immaculate Conception High  13.69m
 2 190 Dawkins, Yanelli  17 Immaculate Conception High  10.85m
 3 191 Francis, Jada  14 Immaculate Conception High  9.27m
 4 212 Stewart, Michaela  15 Immaculate Conception High  9.22m
 5 214 Tulloch, Jamie Lee  14 Immaculate Conception High  8.51m
 6 197 Jamel, Zoelle  15 Immaculate Conception High  8.38m
 7 203 Pollard, Jada  15 Immaculate Conception High  8.16m
 8 102 South, Kiara  17 Edwin Allen High  8.06m

 
Event 46  Girls 18-19 Shot Put CL 1

Name Age School Finals

Finals

 1 210 Smith, Juliet  18 Immaculate Conception High  11.43m
 2 194 Henry, Maja  18 Immaculate Conception High  10.70m
 3 211 Stewart, Abrianna  18 Immaculate Conception High  9.20m

 
Event 49  Girls 13 & Under Long Jump CL 4

Name Age School Finals Wind

Finals

1 215 Williams, Alexia  13 Immaculate Conception High 4.64m   NWI
2 77 Price, Rajanaa  13 Convent of Mercy 4.43m   NWI
3 110 Campbell, Serafina  13 Excelsior High 4.41m   NWI
4 398 McKenzie, Jadieann  14 The Queens School 4.24m   NWI
5 121 Hudson, Shahi  13 Excelsior High 4.15m   NWI
6 106 Allen, Aqueenna  13 Excelsior High 4.02m   NWI
7 195 Henry, Maliyah  13 Immaculate Conception High 4.00m   NWI
8 132 Stewart, Sheneil  11 Excelsior High 3.93m   NWI
9 114 Denis, Asheika  12 Excelsior High 3.91m   NWI

10 192 Grant, Malia  13 Immaculate Conception High 3.84m   NWI
--- 72 Campbell, Thuraira  13 Convent of Mercy FOUL    
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Event 50  Girls 14-15 Long Jump CL 3

Name Age School Finals Wind

Finals

1 133 Taylor, Shelley Ann  15 Excelsior High 5.93m   NWI
2 168 Hazle, Shemonique  15 Hydel High 5.64m   NWI
3 101 Robinson, Angel  14 Edwin Allen High 5.39m   NWI
4 179 Plummer, Tressanne  14 Hydel High 5.23m   NWI
5 178 Nelson, Terreika  15 Hydel High 5.22m   NWI
6 165 Dunkley, Jenice  14 Hydel High 4.99m   NWI
7 206 Russell, Joi-Anne  15 Immaculate Conception High 4.94m   NWI
8 292 Lewis, Dawaynea  14 Merl Grove High 4.81m   NWI
9 127 Pryce, Shauntai  14 Excelsior High 4.42m   NWI

10 386 Dally, Breanna  14 The Queens School 4.26m   NWI
11 205 Robinson, Jaeda  14 Immaculate Conception High 4.23m   NWI
12 120 Henry, Kaitlyn  14 Excelsior High 3.70m   NWI
--- 73 Faulkner, Tashay  15 Convent of Mercy FOUL    
--- 125 Legister, Tashianna  15 Excelsior High FOUL    

 
Event 54  Girls 16-17 Long Jump CLASS 2

Name Age School Finals Wind

Finals

1 98 Lewis, Doniellia  16 Edwin Allen High 5.70m   -1.9
2 316 Murray, Tawani  17 Petersfield High 5.51m   NWI
3 105 Wilson, Santae  16 Edwin Allen High 5.40m   0.5
4 102 South, Kiara  17 Edwin Allen High 5.15m   +0.0
5 176 Myers, Shania  17 Hydel High 5.08m   -0.1
6 78 Stephenson, Akailia  16 Convent of Mercy 5.03m   1.1
7 209 Simpson, Mireya  17 Immaculate Conception High 5.02m   -2.4
8 95 James, Ishna  16 Edwin Allen High 4.90m   -1.2
9 143 Austin, Alexia  17 Glengoffe High 4.77m   NWI

10 135 Whittaker, Sharlla  16 Excelsior High 4.75m   0.1
11 111 Constable, Omarian  17 Excelsior High 4.54m   0.1
--- 407 Gordon, Jadae  17 Unattached FOUL    

 
Event 63  Girls 18-19 Long Jump CLASS 1

Name Age School Finals Wind

Finals

1 118 Harvey, Teiolla  19 Excelsior High 5.38m   -0.2
2 130 Smith, Jade Ann  18 Excelsior High 5.26m   1.9
3 113 Davis, Chenessa  18 Excelsior High 5.25m   -0.2
4 200 Lowe, Onanda  18 Immaculate Conception High 5.20m   0.6

 

Men - Team Rankings - 0 Events Scored

1) KINGSTON COLLEGE 22 2) Calabar High A 6

3) MAGGOTTY HIGH 5 4) JAMAICA COLLEGE 3

5) PETERSFIELD HIGH 2 6) WOLMERS BOYS 1


